Mount St. Mary's (2-4,1-1 NEC) -vs- St. Francis Brooklyn (3-3,3-2 NEC)

01/07/21 at Daniel Lynch '38 Gymnasium at the Pope Physical Education Center, NY

Date: 01/07/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;Iirtg?-D‘;‘r?iglpL'\)ﬂlnch '38 Gymnasium at the Pope Physical Education Mount St_‘ Mary's 39 16 55
Center, NY St. Francis Brooklyn 31 39 70
Referees: Brandon Cruz, Edward Corbett, Guy Pagano
Mount St. Mary's 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chong Qui,Damian * 30 7-19 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 0 17
13 Offurum,Mezie * 32 4-7 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 1 11
42  Jefferson,Malik * 24 3-7 0-0 5-6 4-10 14 3 0 2 0 1 11
22 Opoku,Nana * 31 3-7 0-1 0-1 2-7 9 3 1 2 1 0 6
23 Reaves,Josh * 31 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 5 0 0 4
24  Barton,Frantisek 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
04 Thomas,Deandre 20 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 2 1 0 2
01 Leffew,Dakota 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 4 1 1 0
03 Miller,Naim 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Mincey,Quinton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-51 4-18 13-17 8-32 40 20 7 18 3 3 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-10 30.00 % 8-10 80.00 %
Second Half 5-21 23.81 % 1-8 12.50 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 19-51 37.3% 4-18 22.2 % 13-17 76.5%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 O
St. Francis Brooklyn 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04  Hawkins,Chauncey * 37 8-13 1-2 6-8 0-3 3 1 7 0 0 2 23
14 McLean,Unique * 24 5-10 1-2 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 2 13
03 Higgins,Rob * 34 3-10 1-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 2 11
13  Atson,Travis * 21 3-6 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 2 9
12  Stevanic,Vuk * 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
55 Muenkat,David 17 3-6 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 4 0 2 1 2 6
05 Evans,Yaradyah 29 1-3 1-2 0-2 0-7 7 4 1 0 1 0 3
00 Moreno,Larry 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
45  Williams,Jordan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 Krtinic,Stevan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Hardison,Elijah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-57 7-13 13-19 3-27 30 20 11 6 2 10 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30 36.67 % 4-7 57.14 % 5-6 83.33 %
Second Half 14-27 51.85 % 3-6 50.00 % 8-13 61.54 %
Total 25-57 43.9% 7-13 53.8 % 13-19 68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Points in the Paint: 28

Fast Break Points: 11



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount St. Mary's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis Brooklyn
19:37 MISS 3PTR by ATSON,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA --
GOOD DUNK by OPOKU,NANA(In the paint) 19:11 2-0 V2
ASSIST by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN --
18:46 TURNOVER by ATSON,TRAVIS
STEAL by OFFURUM,MEZIE 18:46
18:29 FOUL by HIGGINS,ROB
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint) 18:14 4-0 V4
ASSIST by OFFURUM,MEZIE --
18:03 MISS JUMPER by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN --
GOOD DUNK by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint) 17:52 6-0 V 6
ASSIST by REAVES,JOSH --
FOUL by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 17:35
17:24 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE --
GOOD LAYUP by OFFURUM,MEZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:17 8-0 V8
17:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 17:16
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE 17:16
FOUL by JEFFERSON,MALIK 16:57
SUB OUT by REAVES,JOSH 16:57
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 16:57
SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 16:57
SUB IN by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 16:57
16:54 8-2 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD LAYUP by OPOKU,NANA(In the paint) 16:25 10-2 V8
ASSIST by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN --
16:14 10-5 V5 GOOD 3PTR by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 15:52 13-5 V8
15:46 13-7 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
MISS 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,ROB
15:10 MISS JUMPER by STEVANIC,VUK
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEANDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE 14:55 15-7 V8
14:42 15-9 V6 GOOD JUMPER by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL by OPOKU,NANA 14:29
TURNOVER by OPOKU,NANA 14:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:29
14:29 SUB OUT by HIGGINS,ROB
14:29 SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK
14:29 SUB IN by MORENO,LARRY
14:29 SUB IN by MUENKAT,DAVID
SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA 14:29
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK 14:29
14:17 MISS JUMPER by MORENO,LARRY
REBOUND DEF by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN --
MISS LAYUP by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint) 14:05
-- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
13:58 MISS JUMPER by MORENO,LARRY
-- REBOUND OFF by MUENKAT,DAVID
13:53 15-12 V3 GOOD 3PTR by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
-- ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE 13:50
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK 13:50
SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA 13:50



SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by REAVES,JOSH

SUB OUT by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE

MISS 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE

MISS JUMPER by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REAVES,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by REAVES,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by OPOKU,NANA

SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA

SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

MISS FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by REAVES,JOSH
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

17-12
17-14

17-17

18-17

V5
V3

Vi

FOUL by ATSON,TRAVIS

FOUL by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
SUB OUT by ATSON,TRAVIS
SUB IN by EVANS,YARADYAH

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

BLOCK by MUENKAT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

MISS LAYUP by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(in the paint)
FOUL by MUENKAT,DAVID

SUB OUT by MUENKAT,DAVID

SUB IN by HARDISON,ELIJAH

FOUL by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH
MISS JUMPER by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(in the paint)

FOUL by HARDISON,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH

MISS 3PTR by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH

SUB OUT by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
SUB IN by ATSON,TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by MORENO,LARRY
ASSIST by EVANS,YARADYAH

FOUL by MORENO,LARRY

MISS LAYUP by ATSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)



BLOCK by THOMAS,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
FOUL by OFFURUM,MEZIE
TURNOVER by OFFURUM,MEZIE

SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB IN by REAVES,JOSH

SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

MISS JUMPER by REAVES,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by OFFURUM,MEZIE
GOOD LAYUP by OFFURUM,MEZIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
GOOD FT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
GOOD FT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

BLOCK by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REAVES,JOSH
TURNOVER by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
SUB OUT by REAVES,JOSH

SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by LEFFEW,DAKOTA

19-17

20-17

20-19

20-22

22-22
22-24

23-24
24-24

V2

V3

Vi

H2

H2

H1

FOUL by HARDISON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by HARDISON,ELIJAH
SUB IN by STEVANIC,VUK

GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
ASSIST by STEVANIC,VUK

REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MORENO,LARRY
SUB IN by HIGGINS,ROB

GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,ROB
ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

REBOUND DEF by ATSON,TRAVIS

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY(in the paint)
FOUL by ATSON,TRAVIS

SUB OUT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

SUB OUT by ATSON,TRAVIS

SUB IN by KRTINIC,STEVAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEVANIC,VUK
MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,ROB(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by OPOKU,NANA --

04:21 FOUL by STEVANIC,VUK

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 04:21 25-24 V1
04:21 SUB OUT by EVANS,YARADYAH
04:21 SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK
04:21 SUB IN by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
04:21 SUB IN by HARDISON,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA 04:21

SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE 04:21

GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 04:21 26-24 V2

SUB OUT by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 04:21

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 04:21

SUB IN by REAVES,JOSH 04:21

SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK 04:21

FOUL by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 03:57

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 03:57

SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 03:57
03:57 MISS FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:57 26-25 V1 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK 03:57
SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA 03:57
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE 03:41
03:41 STEAL by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

03:37 26-27 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,ROB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

GOOD 3PTR by REAVES,JOSH 03:08 29-27 V2

ASSIST by OPOKU,NANA =

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:06
03:06 SUB OUT by KRTINIC,STEVAN
03:06 SUB OUT by HARDISON,ELIJAH
03:06 SUB IN by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
03:06 SUB IN by MUENKAT,DAVID

SUB OUT by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 03:06

SUB OUT by THOMAS, DEANDRE 03:06

SUB IN by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 03:06

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK 03:06
02:54 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,ROB

REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA -

GOOD LAYUP by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint) 02:36 31-27 V4
02:21 MISS LAYUP by MUENKAT,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA =

GOOD JUMPER by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 01:56 33-27 V6
01:51 FOUL by MUENKAT,DAVID
01:51 TURNOVER by MUENKAT,DAVID
01:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JORDAN
01:51 SUB OUT by MUENKAT,DAVID
01:51 SUB IN by EVANS,YARADYAH
01:51 SUB IN by STEVANIC,VUK

SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA 01:51

SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE 01:51

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint) 01:27 35-27 V8

ASSIST by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN -

FOUL by JEFFERSON,MALIK 01:14

01:14 35-28 V7 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
01:14 35-29 V6 GOOD FT by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MALIK 00:49
00:49 STEAL by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
00:43 MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,ROB

REBOUND DEF by REAVES,JOSH --
00:42 FOUL by EVANS,YARADYAH



GOOD FT by REAVES,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:42 36-29 V7

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 00:42
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK 00:42
MISS FT by REAVES,JOSH(fastbreak) 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVANIC,VUK
FOUL by REAVES,JOSH 00:33
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK 00:33
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK 00:33

00:33 36-30 V6 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
00:33 36-31 V5 GOOD FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 00:03 39-31 V8

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount St. Mary's Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Francis Brooklyn
20:00 SUB OUT by EVANS,YARADYAH
20:00 SUB IN by ATSON,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE 20:00
SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA 20:00
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,MALIK 19:46
19:46 STEAL by HIGGINS,ROB
19:40 MISS LAYUP by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by ATSON,TRAVIS
19:35 39-33 V6 GOOD LAYUP by ATSON,TRAVIS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REAVES,JOSH 19:17
- REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
19:06 39-35 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OFFURUM,MEZIE 18:54
== REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
FOUL by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 18:39
SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 18:39
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE 18:39

18:37 39-38 V1 GOOD 3PTR by ATSON,TRAVIS
-- ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:20
MISS 3PTR by OPOKU,NANA 18:08
- REBOUND DEF by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
17:56 TURNOVER by STEVANIC,VUK
STEAL by JEFFERSON,MALIK 17:56
17:39 FOUL by ATSON,TRAVIS
17:39 SUB OUT by ATSON,TRAVIS
17:39 SUB IN by EVANS,YARADYAH
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,MALIK(in the paint) 17:30
= REBOUND DEF by STEVANIC,VUK
17:02 MISS LAYUP by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY((in the paint)
BLOCK by OPOKU,NANA 17:02
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEANDRE -
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, DEANDRE 16:44
- REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,ROB
FOUL by JEFFERSON,MALIK 16:35
SUB OUT by REAVES,JOSH 16:35
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 16:35
SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 16:35
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK 16:35
16:23 39-40 H1 GOOD LAYUP by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 16:09
SUB OUT by THOMAS, DEANDRE 16:09
SUB IN by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 16:09
15:52 TURNOVER by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:52



GOOD LAYUP by BARTON,FRANTISEK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN

REBOUND DEF by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
MISS LAYUP by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEANDRE

REBOUND DEF by LEFFEW,DAKOTA

MISS JUMPER by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
REBOUND OFF by BARTON,FRANTISEK
MISS JUMPER by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)

FOUL by LEFFEW,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
SUB IN by REAVES,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN

SUB OUT by OPOKU,NANA

SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE

SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEANDRE

GOOD FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE

SUB OUT by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
SUB IN by OPOKU,NANA
MISS FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK
TURNOVER by REAVES,JOSH

FOUL by OFFURUM,MEZIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEANDRE
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB IN by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK

GOOD JUMPER by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint)

15:

15:

15:
15:

35 41-40

16

05
05

15:
15:
14:

04
04
49

14:

33

14:

14

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

06
06 41-41
06
06
06

13:
13:
13:
13:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

48
48
40 44-41
15 44-44

53
53
53
53
53
53
53
45
45
40 44-46

12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

20
20 45-46
20
20
20
20
20

11:

53

11:

32

11:

20

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

59
59
55
55
55
55
55
55
51 45-49

10:

31 47-49

Vi

V3

H2

H1

H 4

H2

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,ROB

BLOCK by EVANS,YARADYAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by STEVANIC,VUK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY (fastbreak)

MISS FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY (fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by EVANS,YARADYAH
ASSIST by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
FOUL by STEVANIC,VUK

SUB OUT by STEVANIC,VUK

SUB IN by MUENKAT,DAVID

STEAL by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
GOOD LAYUP by HIGGINS,ROB(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
FOUL by EVANS,YARADYAH

SUB OUT by MCLEAN,UNIQUE
SUB IN by ATSON,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH
MISS 3PTR by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

REBOUND DEF by MUENKAT,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,YARADYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by ATSON,TRAVIS

GOOD 3PTR by ATSON,TRAVIS
ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY



10:06 MISS LAYUP by MUENKAT,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN -
MISS JUMPER by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint) 09:55
- REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH

GOOD LAYUP by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY (fastbreak)(in the
09:47 47-51 H4 paint)

TURNOVER by REAVES,JOSH 09:15
SUB OUT by REAVES,JOSH 09:15
SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 09:15
09:15 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
- REBOUND OFF by MUENKAT,DAVID
09:15 MISS 3PTR by ATSON,TRAVIS
REBOUND DEF by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN -
FOUL by OFFURUM,MEZIE 09:13
TURNOVER by OFFURUM,MEZIE 09:13
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK 08:50
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK 08:50
08:29 47-53 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE 08:20
SUB IN by REAVES,JOSH 08:20
MISS JUMPER by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN 08:12
= REBOUND DEF by ATSON,TRAVIS
07:52 MISS LAYUP by HIGGINS,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK =
TURNOVER by REAVES,JOSH 07:32
07:32 STEAL by HIGGINS,ROB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
07:20 TURNOVER by MUENKAT,DAVID
STEAL by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 07:20
TURNOVER by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 07:17
07:17 STEAL by MUENKAT,DAVID
FOUL by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 07:10
FOUL by OPOKU,NANA 06:59
06:59 MISS FT by EVANS,YARADYAH
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:59 MISS FT by EVANS,YARADYAH
REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA -
TURNOVER by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 06:43
06:43 STEAL by ATSON,TRAVIS
FOUL by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 06:36
06:36 MISS FT by ATSON,TRAVIS
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEFFEW,DAKOTA 06:36
SUB IN by OFFURUM,MEZIE 06:36
06:36 47-54 H7 GOOD FT by ATSON,TRAVIS
MISS LAYUP by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint) 06:15
- REBOUND DEF by ATSON,TRAVIS
06:07 MISS JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA -
05:55 FOUL by EVANS,YARADYAH
05:42 FOUL by MUENKAT,DAVID
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 05:42 48-54 H6
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 05:42 49-54 H5
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK 05:42
SUB IN by BARTON,FRANTISEK 05:42
05:23 49-56 H7 GOOD LAYUP by MUENKAT,DAVID(in the paint)
TURNOVER by REAVES,JOSH 05:07
04:52 49-58 H9 GOOD LAYUP by MUENKAT,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL by BARTON,FRANTISEK 04:52
SUB OUT by BARTON,FRANTISEK 04:52
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,MALIK 04:52
04:52 MISS FT by MUENKAT,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK --



TURNOVER by OFFURUM,MEZIE

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,MALIK

TURNOVER by OPOKU,NANA

FOUL by REAVES,JOSH

GOOD JUMPER by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN(in the paint)

FOUL by REAVES,JOSH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,MALIK
SUB IN by MILLER,NAIM

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NAIM

MISS 3PTR by OFFURUM,MEZIE
REBOUND OFF by OPOKU,NANA
MISS 3PTR by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN

GOOD FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
SUB OUT by CHONG QUI,DAMIAN
SUB IN by LEFFEW,DAKOTA
GOOD FT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
SUB OUT by OFFURUM,MEZIE
SUB IN by MINCEY,QUINTON
FOUL by LEFFEW,DAKOTA

GOOD LAYUP by OPOKU,NANA(in the paint)

MISS FT by OPOKU,NANA

REBOUND DEF by OPOKU,NANA
TURNOVER by REAVES,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,NAIM

49-59
49-60
51-60

51-61

51-62

51-64

51-66

52-66

53-66

53-67
53-68
55-68

55-70

H 10
H11
H9

I

15

H 15

MISS DUNK by MUENKAT,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL by ATSON,TRAVIS
SUB OUT by ATSON,TRAVIS
SUB IN by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

STEAL by MUENKAT,DAVID

GOOD FT by HIGGINS,ROB
GOOD FT by HIGGINS,ROB

GOOD FT by HIGGINS,ROB
GOOD FT by HIGGINS,ROB

REBOUND DEF by MUENKAT,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEAN,UNIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH
GOOD JUMPER by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
FOUL by MUENKAT,DAVID

GOOD FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD FT by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

FOUL by EVANS,YARADYAH
REBOUND DEF by MCLEAN,UNIQUE

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,YARADYAH

STEAL by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY
GOOD LAYUP by MUENKAT,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAWKINS,CHAUNCEY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,YARADYAH
TURNOVER by TEAM



